
 

 

 

                       

SS1 SCIENCES 

S/NO BOOK TITLE AUTHOR(S) EDITION PUBLISHER PRICE  (N) 

1. MATHEMATICS 
-New general mathematics  
for Senior Sec. Schools 
 
 
 
-Exams Focus    
 
-Four figure table          SS1                                    
 
 
-Hard cover graph Note Bk 2 
 
  

  
M.F. Macrae  etal 
               
               
 
A.O. Kalejaiye  etal               
WAEC or NECO                
 
               
               
 
 

 
Revised 
Edition 
            
            
            

 
Longman and 
Pears on Edu. 
                    
                     
                     

 
        1,300 
 

 
 
 

      1,400 
 

          300 
 
 

600 
 

 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
-New Concept English for SS  
 
 
-Fundamental formulas of 
English Language  for SS 
 
 
 
-Test of orals. The practice 
of spoken English   
 
 
 
  
CIVIC EDUCATION 
Basic Civic Education for Sec. 
Schools  

 
Eyisi, J. et al  
 
 
 
Barr. Oscar I. 
 
 
 
Phoebe 
Onwuchekwa 
 
 
 
 
Ukegbu Merry  et 
al 
 
 
 
 

Revised 
Edition 
2014 
 
2nd Edition  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 
Edition 

 
BHS 
 Publishers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meybiks Nig. 
Pubs. 2011 

 

 
1,350 

 
 
 

1,500 
 
 
 

1,200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,500 

4. 
 
 
 
 

 
FOOD AND NUTRITION  
-Food and Nutrition for 
senior sec. Schools.   

 
 
J.O Olusanya   et al  

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

1,400 

5. ECONOMICS  
-Essential Economics for sec. 
schools  
-Oxford Dictionary of 
Economics  

 
C.E      Ande 
 
 
 

  
Tonad 
Publishers  

 
1,300 

 
2,000 
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6. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7. 

PHYSICS  
-New School Physics for SS 1 
 
 
-Calculations in Physics SS1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CHEMISTRY  
-Understanding Chemistry 
for all Schools & Colleges  
SS1 
 
Calculation in Chemistry 
(compulsory for SS1) 

 
M.W. Anyakoha, 
Ph.D. 
 
 
G.O. Ewelukwa 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Godwin, O 
Ojokuku 
 
 
E.U. Akusoba & 
G.O. Ewelukwa 

 
4th  Edition  
 
 
2010 
Edition  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 
Edition 
 
 
 
New 
Edition 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Press on Chem 
Books  
 
 
Africana First 
Publisher Ltd. 

 
 

3,000 
 
 
 
 

1,300 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,300 
 
 
 
 

1,300 

8.  
BIOLOGY 
New system Biology for Sec. 
schools.  
 
-Senior Sec. Biology SS1 
 
WASSCE Q & A in Biology 

 
Lam Peng Kwan 
Eric Y.K Lam 
F.O.C Ndu  et al 

 
First Edition 
 

Africana  
Publishers 
 

 
 

3,000 
 
 
 

1,300 
 

            500 

9.  
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE 
Essential Agric. Sci. For Sec. 
Schools 
 

 
O.A. Iwena 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Tonad 
Publishers Ltd. 
 
 

 
 

1,400 

10. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TECHNICAL DRAWING  
-Technical drawing for 
School Certificate and G.C.E 
SS 
 

 
J.N. Green  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Metric 
Edition 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

3,000 
 
 

11.  DATA PROCESSING 
 
 

    
2,000 



 

NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.  

 

                         ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA) 

     OR 

   2010528800 (FIRST BANK) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

12. FURTHER MATHEMATICS     1,700 
 

12.  
GEOGRAPHY 
-Essential Geography for  
SS1 
 
-Certificate Human & 
Physical Geo. for SS 
 
 
-Map reading for West 
Africa SS 
 
-Macmillan Atlas for SS 
(Nigeria) 
 

 
 
A. O. Iwena  
 
 
 
 
 
O. Areola, K. 
Ahmed & etal 
 
D.A. Nimako 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1,300 
 
 

2,400 
 
 

1,000 
 
 
 
 

1,500 

13.  EXERCISE BOOKS 
 
80 LEAVES = 12  
 
40 LEAVES = 12 
 

    
 

3,360 



 

 

     

                       

SS 1 COMMERCIAL   

S/NO BOOK TITLE AUTHOR(S) EDITION PUBLISHER PRICE  (N) 

1. MATHEMATICS 
-New general mathematics  
for Senior Sec. Schools 
 
 
-Exams Focus    
 
-Four figure table          SS1                                    
 
 
 
-Hard cover graph note Book 
 
  

  
M.F. Macrae  etal 
               
               
 
A.O. Kalejaiye  etal               
WAEC or NECO                
 
               
               
 
 

 
Revised 
Edition 
            
            
            

 
Longman and 
Pears on Edu. 
                    
                     
                     

 
        1,300 
 
           

 
 

1,400 
 

300 
 
 

300 
 

 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
-New Concept English for SS 
 
 
-Fundamental formulas of 
English Language  for SS 
 
 
 
-Test of orals. The practice 
of spoken English   
 
 
 
  
CIVIC EDUCATION 
Basic Civic Education for Sec. 
Schools  

 
Eyisi, J. et al  
 
 
Barr. Oscar  I. 
 
 
 
Phoebe 
Onwuchekwa 
 
 
 
 
Ukegbu Merry  et 
al 
 
 
 
 

Revised 
Edition 
2014 
 
2nd Edition  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 
Edition 

 
BHS 
 Publishers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meybiks Nig. 
Pubs. 2011 

 

 
1,350 

 
 
 

1,500 
 
 
 

1,200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,500 

4. ECONOMICS  
-Essential Economics for sec. 
schools  
-Oxford Dictionary of 
Economics  
 

 
C.E      Ande 
 
 
 
 

  
Tonad 
Publishers  

 
1,300 

 
 

2,000 
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NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.  

    

  ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA) 
         OR 
     2010528800 (FIRST BANK) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5. 
 

C.R.K 
 -Comprehensive C.R.K for 
SS 1 
 
- Christian Religious 
Knowledge Made Easy for SS 
 

 
Martins, I. Amechi  
 
 
 
Emmanuel I. 
Ngugban  

   
 

1,000 
 
 

1,500 
 

6. ACCOUNTTING  
Essential Financial 
Accounting 
SS1 
 

 
O.A Longe &  
R.A Kazeem 

 
4th Edition  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1,500 

7.  DATA PROCESSING 
 
 

    
2,000 

8. FURTHER MATHEMATICS Further 
Mathematics  
Project 1 
 

Tuttuh-
Adegun 
M.R  et al  

    
New Edition  

1,700 

9.  
GEOGRAPHY 
-Essential Geography for  
SS1 
 
-Certificate Human & 
Physical Geo. for SS 
 
 
-Map reading for West 
Africa SS 
 
-Macmillan Atlas for SS 
(Nigeria) 
 

 
 
A. O. Iwena  
 
 
 
 
 
O. Areola, K. 
Ahmed & etal 
 
 
D.A. Nimako 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1,300 
 
 

2,400 
 
 

1,000 
 
 
 
 

1,500 

10.  EXERCISE BOOKS 
 
80 LEAVES = 12  
 
40 LEAVES = 12 
 

    
 

3,360 



 

     

                       

           SS 1  ARTS. 

S/NO BOOK TITLE AUTHOR(S) EDITION PUBLISHER PRICE  (N) 

1. MATHEMATICS 
-New general mathematics  for 
Senior Sec. Schools 
 
 
-Exams Focus    
 
 
-Four figure table          SS1                                    
 
 
-Hard cover graph note Book 
 
  

  
M.F. Macrae  etal 
               
               
 
A.O. Kalejaiye  etal               
WAEC or NECO                
 
               
               
 
 

 
Revised 
Edition 
            
            
            

 
Longman and 
Pears on Edu. 
                    
                     
                     

 
        1,300 
 
           

 
 

1,400 
 

300 
 
 

300 
 

 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
-New Concept English for SS 
 
 
-Fundamental formulas of 
English Language  for SS 
 
 
 
-Test of orals. The practice of 
spoken English   
 
 
 
CIVIC EDUCATION 
Basic Civic Education for Sec. 
Schools  

 
Eyisi, J. et al  
 
 
Barr. Oscar  I. 
 
 
 
Phoebe 
Onwuchekwa 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ukegbu Merry  et al 
 
 
 
 

Revised 
Edition 2014 
 
2nd Edition  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 
Edition 

 
BHS 
 Publishers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meybiks Nig. 
Pubs. 2011 

 

 
1,350 

 
 
 

1,500 
 
 
 

1,200 
 
 
 
 
 

      1,500 

 
4. HISTORY  

-History of Nigeria 1,2 and 3 
 
-Africa and the wider World 

T. Falola   et al  
 
 

  
 
 

        1,300 
 
          1,300 
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NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.  

    
  ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA) 

     OR 
            2010528800 (FIRST BANK) 

 

5. LIT-IN-ENGLISH 
1. Exam Focus Lit. 

 
a. Lonely Days 
b.  Native Son  

 
c. Harvest of Corruption  

 
d. Blood of a Stranger  

 
 

e. Rising in the sun   
f. Standard Lit-in-Eng. 

 
  

g. Non African Drama  
Othello  

 
 
 
 
Horace Walpol 
 
 
 
 
Dele Charley  
 
 
 
 
 
 
William 
Shakespeare  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
2350 

 
500 
600 

 
950 

 
 

            600 
 

600 
 

1,000 
 
 

650 

6. FRENCH LANGUAGE  
French for special purposes  
 

 
Elias A.M 

 
2014  

 
St. Michael 
Press  

 
1,000 

 

7. 
 

C.R.K 
 -Comprehensive C.R.K for SS  
SS1 
- Christian Religious Knowledge 
Made Easy for SS 
 

 
Martins, I. Amechi  
 
Emmanuel I. 
Ngugban  

   
 

1,000 
 
 

1,500 
 

 
8.  DATA PROCESSING 

 
 

    
2,000 

9.  
GEOGRAPHY 
-Essential Geography for  SS1 
 
-Certificate Human & Physical 
Geo. for SS 
 
 
-Map reading for West Africa 
SS 
 
-Macmillan Atlas for SS 
(Nigeria) 

 
 
A. O. Iwena  
 
 
 
 
 
O. Areola, K. Ahmed 
& etal 
 
 
D.A. Nimako 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1,300 
 
 

2,400 
 
 

1,000 
 
 
 
 

1,500 

10.  EXERCISE BOOKS 
80 LEAVES = 12  
40 LEAVES = 12 

    
 

3,360 



 

     

                       

SS 2 & SS3 

S/NO BOOK TITLE AUTHOR(S) EDITION PUBLISHER PRICE  (N) 

1. MATHEMATICS 
-New general mathematics  
for Senior Sec. Schools 
-Q & A in Mathematics for 
SS3 only 
 
 
-Exams Focus    
 
 
 
-Hard cover graph note Book 
 
  

  
M.F. Macrae  etal 
               
               
 
 
A.O. Kalejaiye  etal               
WAEC or NECO                
 
               
               
 
 

 
Revised 
Edition 
            
            
            

 
Longman and 
Pears on Edu. 
                    
                     
                     

 
        1,300 
 
          600 

 
 
 
 

1,400 
 
 

300 
 

 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
-New Concept English for 
SS2  
 
 
-Key to Oral English  
 
 
 
-Test of orals. The practice 
of spoken English   
 
 
 
  
CIVIC EDUCATION 
Basic Civic Education for Sec. 
Schools  

 
Eyisi, J. et al  
 
 
 
Kumba T. Kumba  
 
 
 
Phoebe 
Onwuchekwa 
 
 
 
 
Ukegbu Merry  et 
al 
 
 
 
 

 
Revised 
Edition 
2014 
 
2nd Edition  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 
Edition 

 
BHS 
 Publishers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meybiks Nig. 
Pubs. 2011 

 

 
1,350 

 
 
 

1,000 
 
 
 

1,200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,500 

4. 
 
 
 
 

 
FOOD AND NUTRITION  
-Food and Nutrition for 
senior sec. Schools.   

 
 
J.O Olusanya   et al  

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

1,400 

5. ECONOMICS  
-Essential Economics for sec. 
schools  
-Oxford Dictionary of 
Economics  
 

 
C.E      Ande 
 
 
 
 

  
Tonad 
Publishers  

 
1,300 

 
2,000 

 
 

 

Catholic Diocese of Gboko 

ST. WINIFRED’S GIRLS’ SECONDARY SCHOOL, IHUGH. 
BOOK LIST FOR THE SENIOR SECONARY SCHOOL 2018/2019 



 
 
 

6.  
 
HISTORY  
-History of Nigeria 1,2 and 3 

 
 
 
T. Falola   et al  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
      1,300 

7. LIT-IN-ENGLISH 
a. African Prose  

-Faceless  
b. Non-African Prose 

-The Castle of 
Otranto 
- Native Son  

 
c. African Drama 

-Blood of a Stranger  
 
 
  

d. Non-African Drama  
-Othello 

  

 
Amma Darko 
 
 
Horace Walpol 
 
Richard Wright  
 
 
 
Dele Charley  
 
 
 
 
William 
Shakespeare  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
700 

 
 

600 
 

950 
 
 

600 
 
 
 
 
 
 

650 

8. FRENCH LANGUAGE  
French for special purposes  
 

 
Elias A.M 

 
2014  

 
St. Michael 
Press  

 
1,000 

 

9. 
 

C.R.K 
 -Comprehensive C.R.K for 
SS  
SS1 
- Christian Religious 
Knowledge Made Easy for SS 
 

 
Martins, I. Amechi  
 
Emmanuel I. 
Ngugban  

   
 

1,000 
 
 

1,500 
 

10. ACCOUNTTING  
Essential Financial 
Accounting 
SS1 
 

 
O.A Longe &  
R.A Kazeem 

 
4th Edition  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1,500 

11. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHYSICS  
-New School Physics for SS 1 
 
 
-Calculations in Physics SS1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
M.W. Anyakoha, 
Ph.D. 
 
 
G.O. Ewelukwa 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4th  Edition  
 
 
2010 
Edition  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

3,000 
 
 
 
 

1,300 
 
 
 
 



 

NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.  

   ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA)   OR    2010528800 (FIRST BANK) 

12. CHEMISTRY  
-Understanding Chemistry 
for all Schools & Colleges  
SS1 
 
Calculation in Chemistry 
(compulsory for SS1) 

 
Godwin, O 
Ojokuku 
 
 
E.U. Akusoba & 
G.O. Ewelukwa 

 
Revised 
Edition 
 
 
 
New 
Edition 
 
 

 
Press on Chem 
Books  
 
 
Africana First 
Publisher Ltd. 

 
 

3,300 
 
 
 
 

1,300 

13.  
BIOLOGY 
New system Biology for Sec. 
schools.  
 
-Senior Sec. Biology 1,2 & 3 
 
 
WASSCE Q & A in Biology 

 
Lam Peng Kwan 
Eric Y.K Lam 
F.O.C Ndu  et al 

 
First Edition 
 

Africana  
Publishers 
 

 
 

3,000 
 
 
 

1,300 
 

            500 

14.  
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE 
Essential Agric. Sci. For Sec. 
Schools 
 

 
O.A. Iwena 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Tonad 
Publishers Ltd. 
 
 

 
 

1,400 

15. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TECHNICAL DRAWING  
-Technical drawing for 
School Certificate and G.C.E 
SS 
 

 
J.N. Green  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Metric 
Edition 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

3,000 
 
 

16.  DATA PROCESSING 
 
 

    
2,000 

17.  
GEOGRAPHY 
-Essential Geography for  
SS1 
 
-Certificate Human & 
Physical Geo. for SS 
 
 
-Map reading for West 
Africa SS 
 
-Macmillan Atlas for SS 
(Nigeria) 
 

 
 
A. O. Iwena  
 
 
 
 
 
O. Areola, K. 
Ahmed & etal 
 
D.A. Nimako 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1,300 
 
 

2,400 
 
 

1,000 
 
 
 
 

1,500 


