

Catholic Diocese of Gboko ST. WINIFRED'S GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL, IHUGH.

BOOK LIST FOR THE SENIOR SECONARY SCHOOL, 2018/2019

SS1 SCIENCES

S/NO	BOOK TITLE	AUTHOR(S)	EDITION	PUBLISHER	PRICE (₦)			
1.	MATHEMATICS -New general mathematics for Senior Sec. Schools	M.F. Macrae etal	Revised Edition	Longman and Pears on Edu.	1,300			
	-Exams Focus	A.O. Kalejaiye etal WAEC or NECO			1,400			
	-Four figure table SS1				300			
	-Hard cover graph Note Bk 2				600			
2.	ENGLISH LANGUAGE -New Concept English for SS	Eyisi, J. et al	Revised Edition 2014	BHS Publishers	1,350			
	-Fundamental formulas of English Language for SS	Barr. Oscar I.	2 nd Edition		1,500			
	-Test of orals. The practice of spoken English	Phoebe Onwuchekwa			1,200			
3.	<u>CIVIC EDUCATION</u> Basic Civic Education for Sec. Schools	Ukegbu Merry et al	Revised Edition	Meybiks Nig. Pubs. 2011	1,500			
4.	FOOD AND NUTRITION -Food and Nutrition for senior sec. Schools.	J.O Olusanya et al			1,400			
5.	ECONOMICS -Essential Economics for sec. schools	C.E Ande		Tonad Publishers	1,300			
	-Oxford Dictionary of Economics				2,000			

	1	
-	4	

6	DUVCICC				
6.	PHYSICS -New School Physics for SS 1	M.W. Anyakoha, Ph.D.	4 th Edition		3,000
	-Calculations in Physics SS1	G.O. Ewelukwa	2010 Edition		
					1,300
7.	<u>CHEMISTRY</u> -Understanding Chemistry for all Schools & Colleges SS1	Godwin, O Ojokuku	Revised Edition	Press on Chem Books	3,300
	Calculation in Chemistry (compulsory for SS1)	E.U. Akusoba & G.O. Ewelukwa	New Edition	Africana First Publisher Ltd.	1,300
8.	BIOLOGY New system Biology for Sec. schools.	Lam Peng Kwan Eric Y.K Lam F.O.C Ndu et al	First Edition	Africana Publishers	3,000
	-Senior Sec. Biology SS1				1,300
	WASSCE Q & A in Biology				500
9.	AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE Essential Agric. Sci. For Sec. Schools	O.A. Iwena		Tonad Publishers Ltd.	1,400
10.	TECHNICAL DRAWING -Technical drawing for School Certificate and G.C.E SS	J.N. Green	Metric Edition		3,000
11.	DATA PROCESSING				2,000

12.	FURTHER MATHEMATICS			1,700
12.				
	GEOGRAPHY			
	-Essential Geography for	A. O. Iwena		1,300
	-Certificate Human &			2,400
	Physical Geo. for SS			_,
		O. Areola, K.		1,000
	-Map reading for West	Ahmed & etal		
	Africa SS			
		D.A. Nimako	2013	
	-Macmillan Atlas for SS			
	(Nigeria)			1,500
13.	EXERCISE BOOKS			
	80 LEAVES = 12			3,360
	40 LEAVES = 12			

NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.

ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA)

OR

2010528800 (FIRST BANK)



Catholic Diocese of Gboko ST. WINIFRED'S GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL, IHUGH.

BOOK LIST FOR THE SENIOR SECONARY SCHOOL 2018/2019

SS 1 COMMERCIAL

o /					
S/NO	BOOK TITLE	AUTHOR(S)	EDITION	PUBLISHER	PRICE (₦)
1.	MATHEMATICS -New general mathematics for Senior Sec. Schools	M.F. Macrae etal	Revised Edition	Longman and Pears on Edu.	1,300
	-Exams Focus	A.O. Kalejaiye etal WAEC or NECO			1,400
	-Four figure table SS1				300
	-Hard cover graph note Book				300
2.	ENGLISH LANGUAGE		Revised		
	-New Concept English for SS	Eyisi, J. et al	Edition 2014	BHS Publishers	1,350
	-Fundamental formulas of English Language for SS	Barr. Oscar I.	2 nd Edition		1,500
	-Test of orals. The practice of spoken English	Phoebe Onwuchekwa			1,200
3.	<u>CIVIC EDUCATION</u> Basic Civic Education for Sec. Schools	Ukegbu Merry et al	Revised Edition	Meybiks Nig. Pubs. 2011	1,500
4.	ECONOMICS -Essential Economics for sec. schools	C.E Ande		Tonad Publishers	1,300
	-Oxford Dictionary of Economics				2,000

5.	C.R.K -Comprehensive C.R.K for SS 1	Martins, I. Amechi			1,000
	- Christian Religious Knowledge Made Easy for SS	Emmanuel I. Ngugban			1,500
6.	ACCOUNTTING Essential Financial Accounting SS1	O.A Longe & R.A Kazeem	4 th Edition		1,500
7.	DATA PROCESSING				2,000
8.	FURTHER MATHEMATICS	Further Mathematics Project 1	Tuttuh- Adegun M.R et al	New Edition	1,700
9.	<u>GEOGRAPHY</u> -Essential Geography for SS1	A. O. Iwena			1,300
	-Certificate Human & Physical Geo. for SS				2,400
	-Map reading for West Africa SS	O. Areola, K. Ahmed & etal			1,000
	-Macmillan Atlas for SS (Nigeria)	D.A. Nimako	2013		1,500
10.	EXERCISE BOOKS				
	80 LEAVES = 12				3,360
	40 LEAVES = 12				

NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.

ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA) OR 2010528800 (FIRST BANK)



Catholic Discese of Glocko **ST. WINIFRED'S GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL, IHUGH.** BOOK LIST FOR THE SENIOR SECONARY SCHOOL 2018/2019

		SS 1 ARTS.			
S/NO	BOOK TITLE	AUTHOR(S)	EDITION	PUBLISHER	PRICE (₦)
1.	MATHEMATICS -New general mathematics for Senior Sec. Schools	M.F. Macrae etal	Revised Edition	Longman and Pears on Edu.	1,300
	-Exams Focus	A.O. Kalejaiye etal WAEC or NECO			1,400
	-Four figure table SS1				300
	-Hard cover graph note Book				300
2.	ENGLISH LANGUAGE -New Concept English for SS	Eyisi, J. et al	Revised Edition 2014	BHS Publishers	1,350
	-Fundamental formulas of English Language for SS	Barr. Oscar I.	2 rd Edition		1,500
	-Test of orals. The practice of spoken English	Phoebe Onwuchekwa			1,200
3.	<u>CIVIC EDUCATION</u> Basic Civic Education for Sec. Schools	Ukegbu Merry et al	Revised Edition	Meybiks Nig. Pubs. 2011	1,500

4.	HISTORY	T. Falola et al		1,300
	-History of Nigeria 1,2 and 3			
				1,300
	-Africa and the wider World			

5.	LIT-IN-ENGLISH				
	1. Exam Focus Lit.				2350
	a. Lonely Days				500
	b. Native Son	Horace Walpol			600
	c. Harvest of Corruption				950
	d. Blood of a Stranger	Dele Charley			600
	e. Rising in the sun				600
	f. Standard Lit-in-Eng.				1,000
	g. Non African Drama Othello	William Shakespeare			650
6.	FRENCH LANGUAGE French for special purposes	Elias A.M	2014	St. Michael Press	1,000
7.	C.R.K -Comprehensive C.R.K for SS SS1	Martins, I. Amechi			1,000
	- Christian Religious Knowledge Made Easy for SS	Emmanuel I. Ngugban			
					1,500

8.	DATA PROCESSING			2,000
9.	GEOGRAPHY -Essential Geography for SS1	A. O. Iwena		1,300
	-Certificate Human & Physical Geo. for SS			2,400
	-Map reading for West Africa SS	O. Areola, K. Ahmed & etal		1,000
	-Macmillan Atlas for SS (Nigeria)	D.A. Nimako	2013	1,500
10.	EXERCISE BOOKS			
	80 LEAVES = 12 40 LEAVES = 12			3,360

NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL.

ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA) OR 2010528800 (FIRST BANK)



Catholic Diocese of Gboko ST. WINIFRED'S GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL, IHUGH.

BOOK LIST FOR THE SENIOR SECONARY SCHOOL 2018/2019

SS 2 & SS3						
S/NO	BOOK TITLE	AUTHOR(S)	EDITION	PUBLISHER	PRICE (₦)	
1.	MATHEMATICS				• •	
	-New general mathematics	M.F. Macrae etal	Revised	Longman and	1,300	
	for Senior Sec. Schools		Edition	Pears on Edu.		
	-Q & A in Mathematics for				600	
	SS3 only					
	-Exams Focus	A.O. Kalejaiye etal WAEC or NECO			1,400	
	-Hard cover graph note Book				300	
2.	ENGLISH LANGUAGE -New Concept English for SS2	Eyisi, J. et al	Revised Edition 2014	BHS Publishers	1,350	
	-Key to Oral English	Kumba T. Kumba	2 nd Edition		1,000	
	-Test of orals. The practice of spoken English	Phoebe Onwuchekwa			1,200	
3.	<u>CIVIC EDUCATION</u> Basic Civic Education for Sec. Schools	Ukegbu Merry et al	Revised Edition	Meybiks Nig. Pubs. 2011	1,500	
4.	FOOD AND NUTRITION -Food and Nutrition for senior sec. Schools.	J.O Olusanya et al			1,400	
5.	ECONOMICS -Essential Economics for sec. schools -Oxford Dictionary of Economics	C.E Ande		Tonad Publishers	1,300 2,000	

SS 2 & SS3

6.	<u>HISTORY</u> -History of Nigeria 1,2 and 3	T. Falola et al			1,300
7.	<u>LIT-IN-ENGLISH</u> a. <u>African Prose</u> -Faceless	Amma Darko			700
	b. Non-African Prose -The Castle of Otranto	Horace Walpol			600
l	- Native Son	Richard Wright			950
	c. African Drama -Blood of a Stranger	Dele Charley			600
	d. Non-African Drama -Othello	William Shakespeare			650
8.	FRENCH LANGUAGE French for special purposes	Elias A.M	2014	St. Michael Press	1,000
9.	<u>C.R.K</u> -Comprehensive C.R.K for SS SS1	Martins, I. Amechi Emmanuel I.			1,000
	- Christian Religious Knowledge Made Easy for SS	Ngugban			1,500
10.	ACCOUNTTING Essential Financial Accounting SS1	O.A Longe & R.A Kazeem	4 th Edition		1,500
11.	PHYSICS -New School Physics for SS 1	M.W. Anyakoha, Ph.D.	4 th Edition		3,000
	-Calculations in Physics SS1	G.O. Ewelukwa	2010 Edition		1,300

12.	<u>CHEMISTRY</u> -Understanding Chemistry for all Schools & Colleges SS1	Godwin, O Ojokuku	Revised Edition	Press on Chem Books	3,300
	Calculation in Chemistry (compulsory for SS1)	E.U. Akusoba & G.O. Ewelukwa	New Edition	Africana First Publisher Ltd.	1,300
13.	BIOLOGY New system Biology for Sec. schools.	Lam Peng Kwan Eric Y.K Lam F.O.C Ndu et al	First Edition	Africana Publishers	3,000
	-Senior Sec. Biology 1,2 & 3				1,300
	WASSCE Q & A in Biology				500
14.	AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE Essential Agric. Sci. For Sec. Schools	O.A. Iwena		Tonad Publishers Ltd.	1,400
15.	TECHNICAL DRAWING -Technical drawing for School Certificate and G.C.E SS	J.N. Green	Metric Edition		3,000
16.	DATA PROCESSING				2,000
17.	<u>GEOGRAPHY</u> -Essential Geography for SS1	A. O. Iwena			1,300
	-Certificate Human & Physical Geo. for SS				2,400
	-Map reading for West Africa SS	O. Areola, K. Ahmed & etal			1,000
	-Macmillan Atlas for SS (Nigeria)	D.A. Nimako	2013		1,500

NOTE: ALL TEXTBOOKS ARE BEEN PURCHASED IN THE SCHOOL. ACCOUNT NO.: 1014917524 (UBA) OR 2010528800 (FIRST BANK)